CH \$165.00 274609

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM656037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Philips North America LLC		05/06/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Biomedical, Ltd.	
Street Address:	8206 Cross Park Drive	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78754-5252	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2746096	GEL-E DONUT
Registration Number:	2561839	SQUISHON
Registration Number:	2561838	WEESPECS
Registration Number:	3051379	WEE SIGHT
Registration Number:	2762417	SWEET-EASE
Registration Number:	2540165	SNUGGLEUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9144959540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 947-9425

Email: Lillian.Drumheller@philips.com

Correspondent Name: ANNE W. PEARLMAN

Address Line 1: 465 Columbus Avenue - Suite 340

Address Line 2: PHILIPS IP&S

Address Line 4: Valhalla, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Assign to IB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne W. Pearlman
SIGNATURE:	/Anne W. Pearlman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0449

DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=PNA LLC to IB#page1.tif	
source=PNA LLC to IB#page2.tif	
source=PNA LLC to IB#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0450

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between Philips North America LLC, a limited liability company, having a place of business located at Cambridge, Delaware ("Assignor") and international Biomedical, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, having a place of business located at Austin, Texas ("Assignee"),

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered proprietor of the intellectual property rights listed in the Annex (hereinafter "the Assigned Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to accept from Assignor the assignment of the assigned rights relating thereto,

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment and transfer to Assignee of all Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Rights, including, in the case of patents and patent applications, any and all foreign counterparts of the assigned patent applications or patents; any and all divisions, re-issues, re-examinations, continuations and continuation-in-part, and, in the case of trademarks, all renewals and extensions thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the trademarks and all rights to profits, damages and other relief for any past, present and future infringement of the trademarks, and the right to sue and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby consents and grants full power of attorney to the Assignee to submit solely this Deed of Assignment, including the Annex, to the relevant authorities in which the Assigned Rights are registered, and to request those authorities to record the Assignment of the Assigned Rights to this Deed of Assignment from Assignor to Assignee in the appropriate registers.

The persons who signs this Deed of Assignment below represents that he/she is authorized to sign the Deed of Assignment on behalf of respective the Assignor or Assignee.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of

ASSIGNOR.

Effective Date:

EXECUTED for and on behalf of

ASSIGNEE

Title::

Effective Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0451

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

ANNEX

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
GEL-E DONUT	US	76309667	Sept. 6, 2001	2746096	Aug. 5, 2003	Registered
SQUISHON	US.	76309471	Sept. 6, 2001	2561839	Apr. 16, 2092	Registered
WEESPECS	US	76303467	Sept. 6, 2001	2561838	Apr. 16, 2602	Registered
WEE SIGHT	¥S	76557913	Oct. 23, 2003	3051379	Jan. 24, 2006	Registered
SWEET-EASE	US	76281015	July 6, 2001	2762417	Sept. 9, 2003	Registered
SWEET-EASE	£A.	1127312	Jan. 4, 2002	TMA624437	Nov. 2, 2004	Registered
SWEET-FASE	G8	UK0090253 6466	Dec. 24, 2001	UK00902516 466	May 14, 2003	Registered
5WEET-EASE	EU	002516466	Dec. 24, 2001	2516466	May 14, 2003	Registerer
FREDERICE T. FROG	wo	1253271	May 6, 2015	1253271	May 6, 2015	Registered at least in CN
SWUGGLEUP	US	76229829	Mar. 23, 2001	2540165	Feb. 19, 2002	Registere

and unregistered trademarks, if any, in the products listed in Schedule 4 of the Purchase and Sale Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of 4 May 2021.

41 /

TRADEMARK REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0452

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Utility Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
Molded Phototherapy Goggles	us	11/731,545	Mar. 30, 2007	7721350	May 25, 2010	Granted
INFANT POSITIONING SYSTEM AND PRONE POSITIONING APPARATUS THEREFOR	US	12/183,139	July 31, 2008	8607388	Dec. 17, 2013	Granted

Design Patents and Patent Applications

Title			3.460.c.340.	Filing Date	Patent Na.	Issue Date	Status
PHOTOTHERA GOGGLES	œγ	US	29/257,280	Mar. 31, 2006	0547789	July 31, 2007	Granted

Domain Names

www.childmed.com

12 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 06/25/2021